
Leg Total Type Notes

0 Control

CONTROL 1: Shipley Do-Nuts, 2113-A W 

Anderson Ln, Austin TX start: Saturday 

06:00 close: Saturday 07:00

0 0 Right Turn right onto West Anderson Lane

0.2 0.2 Left Turn left onto Mullen Drive

0.3 0.5 Straight Continue onto Teakwood Dr

0.1 0.6 Right Turn right onto Shadowood Dr

0.2 0.8 Right Turn right onto Ohlen Rd

0.6 1.4 Right Slight right onto Payton Gin Rd

0.6 2 Left Turn left onto Collinfield Dr

0.4 2.4 Right Turn right onto W Rundberg Ln

1.8 4.3 Left Turn left onto Dessau Rd

0.1 4.4 Right Turn right onto Dungan Ln

0.3 4.7 Right Turn right onto Brown Ln

0.4 5.1 Left Turn left onto Ferguson Ln

0.8 5.9 Left Turn left onto Sprinkle Rd

1.4 7.3 Left Slight left to stay on Sprinkle Rd

0 7.4 Straight Continue onto Cameron Rd

0.5 7.8 Straight Continue onto Blue Goose Rd

1.5 9.4 Straight Continue onto Braker Ln

0.2 9.5 Right Turn right onto Harris Branch Pkwy

1 10.5 Straight Continue straight onto Decker Ln

0.3 10.8 Left Turn left onto Lindell Ln

1.3 12.1 Left Turn left onto Blue Bluff Rd

0.7 12.8 Right Turn right onto Wildhorse Ranch Trail

0.1 12.9 Left Turn left onto Blue Bluff Rd

1.2 14.2 Right Turn right onto Old Highway 20

0.3 14.5 Straight Continue onto West Parsons Street

1.5 16 Straight Continue onto Old Highway 20

2 18 Right Turn right onto Littig Road

4 22 Right Turn right to stay on Littig Road

4.1 26.2 Left
Turn left onto Upper Elgin River Road, CR 

127

1.1 27.2 Right Turn right onto S Ave A

0.6 27.8 Right Turn right onto Harris St

0 27.8 Right Turn right into Stripes parking lot



0 27.9 Control

CONTROL 2: Stripes, 201 W Hwy 290 E, Elgin 

TX open: Saturday 07:18 close: Saturday 

09:12

0 27.9 U Turn Back the way you came towards Harris St

0.1 27.9 Left Turn left onto Harris St

0 28 Right Turn right into parking lot

0 28
Slight 

Right
Keep right going towards Ramirez Rd

0.1 28.1 Left Turn left onto Ramirez Rd

0.1 28.2 Right Turn right onto S Avenue C Ave

0 28.2 Right Turn right onto S Main St

0.3 28.5 Straight Continue onto FM 1704 S

4.3 32.8 Left Turn left onto Lower Elgin Rd

0.4 33.2 Right Turn right to stay on Lower Elgin Rd

0.6 33.8 Right Turn right to stay on Lower Elgin Rd

1.7 35.5 Left Turn left to stay on Lower Elgin Rd

4.4 39.9 Left Turn left onto FM 969 E

2.9 42.8 Right Turn right onto FM1209 S

4.6 47.4 Straight Continue onto N Gaines Rd

1.1 48.4 Left Turn left onto Shiloh Rd

5.1 53.5 Left Turn left onto TX-304 N

1.3 54.8 Right Turn right onto Texas 71 Frontage Rd

1 55.8 Left Turn left onto Hasler Blvd

0.3 56.1 Right Turn right onto Old Austin Hwy

0.4 56.5 Left Turn left onto TX-150 Loop E

0.5 57 Right Turn right onto Main St

0.1 57 Left Turn left onto Pine St

0.5 57.6 Left Turn left onto Martin Luther King Dr

0.1 57.6 Right Turn right onto Chestnut St / TX-150 Loop E

0.2 57.8 Right
Control 3: Turn right onto State Hwy 95 

S/ ​TX-21 W, Stripes on Left

0.4 58.3 Left Turn left at Frontage Rd

0.3 58.6 Straight
Continue onto State Hwy 71 E/ ​State Hwy 95 

S

0.7 59.3 Straight Take the TX-150 Loop exit

0.1 59.4 Straight Continue straight



0.7 60.1 Straight
Merge onto State Hwy 71 E/ ​State Hwy 95 

S/ ​TX-71 E/ ​TX-95 S

1.7 61.9 Left Turn left onto Harmon Rd

1.5 63.3 Right Turn right onto Park Rd 1C

3.7 67.1 Left Turn left onto Cottletown Rd

2 69 Right Turn right onto Gotier Trace Rd

2.8 71.9 Danger Gravel begins

2.9 74.8 Generic Gravel ends

0 74.8 Left Turn left onto Pin Oak Road/CR-147

1.6 76.3 Straight Continue onto FM 2239

6.7 83 Left Turn left onto FM 448

2.8 85.8 Danger Diagonal railroad tracks!

2 87.9 Left Turn left onto S Main St

0.1 88 Left Turn left onto W Bellville St

0 88 Straight
Continue straight onto S Burleson St Control 

4: Reba's Pizza mile 88.3

0.7 88.8 Right Turn right onto W Independence St

0.1 88.9 Left Turn left onto N Grimes St

0.1 89 Right Turn right onto E Boundary St

1.1 90.1 Straight Continue onto Co Rd 118

2 92 Left Slight left to stay on Co Rd 118

2.8 94.8 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 117

0.3 95 Straight Continue onto Co Rd 110

0.3 95.3 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 117

6.6 101.9 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 430

1.3 103.2 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 428

1.5 104.7 Left Turn left onto Ramsey St

1.2 105.9 Food SERVICES (Bubba's)

0.1 106 Left Turn left onto TX-21 W

1.2 107.2 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 401

4.1 111.2 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 405

0.3 111.5 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 406

0.3 111.8 Danger Metal deck bridge

1 112.8 Left Turn left onto FM 696 W

5.9 118.7 Right Turn right onto US-77 N

0.6 119.3 Control

CONTROL 5: Texaco/Subway on left, 8851 

US-77, Lexington TX open: Saturday 11:34 

close: Saturday 18:36

0 119.3 Straight Continue on US-77 N



0.2 119.5 Left Turn left onto North Ave

0.1 119.7 Danger Walk bike around gate

0 119.7 Right Turn right onto Seventh St

0.6 120.3 Straight Continue onto FM112 / ​ Taylor Rd

12.8 133.1 Right Turn right onto FM 486

9.3 142.4 Right Turn right onto Quinn St

0.1 142.4 Control

CONTROL 6: CEFCO on right, 201 E TX-79, 

Thorndale TX open: Saturday 12:42close: 

Saturday 21:04

0 142.5 U Turn Make a U-turn on Quinn St

0.1 142.5 Straight Continue on Quinn St

0.2 142.8 Left Turn left onto N 3rd St

0.1 142.9 Danger Busy road

0 142.9 Right Turn right onto US-79 S

4.9 147.7 Slight Left Keep left, move into left turn lane

0.2 147.9 Left Turn left onto E Taylor St

0.4 148.3 Left Turn left onto S Bounds St

1.9 150.2 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 433

1.2 151.4 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 432

0.1 151.5 Right Turn right onto FM112

1 152.5 Left Slight left onto Co Rd 445

0.1 152.6 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 448

2.9 155.6 Danger Gravel begins

0 155.6 Straight Continue on Co Rd 448

0.7 156.3 Generic Gravel ends

0 156.3 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 455

0 156.3 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 453

2.2 158.5 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 456

1.7 160.2 Danger Gravel begins

0.7 160.9 Danger Wood deck bridge

0.8 161.7 Generic Gravel ends

0 161.7 Right Turn right onto FM 1466 W

0.4 162.2 Straight Continue onto Hoxie St

0.3 162.4 Right Turn right into parking lot

0 162.4 Control

CONTROL 7: Citgo, 13601 State Hwy 95, 

Coupland TX open: Saturday 13:44 close: 

Saturday 23:16

0 162.4 Straight Make a U-turn



0 162.4 Left Turn left onto Hoxie St

0.3 162.7 Right Turn right onto TX-277 Spur

0.7 163.4 Straight Cross TX-95 N onto Co Rd 458

2.2 165.5 Straight Continue onto Pfluger-Berkman Ln

2.7 168.2 Right Turn right onto FM 973 N

0.3 168.5 Left Turn left onto Cameron Rd

2.8 171.4 Right Keep right to stay on Cameron Rd

1.1 172.4 Left Turn left to stay on Cameron Rd

0.4 172.8 Left Slight left to stay on Cameron Rd

3.2 176.1 Right Turn right to stay on Cameron Rd

2.2 178.3 Left Keep left to stay on Cameron Rd

1.7 180 Right Turn right to stay on Cameron Rd

0.5 180.5 Straight Continue onto Harris Branch Pkwy

1.1 181.5 Right Turn right onto Gregg Ln

0.6 182.1 Right Slight right onto E Howard Ln

2 184.1 Generic SERVICES

0.8 184.9 Left Turn left onto Harris Ridge Blvd

0.8 185.6 Straight Continue onto Tech Ridge Blvd

1.1 186.7 Straight Continue onto W Yager Ln

0.4 187.1 Left Turn left onto N Lamar Blvd

1.3 188.4 Right Turn right onto N Bend Dr

0.3 188.6 Right Turn right to stay on N Bend Dr

0.1 188.7 Left Turn left onto Circle Bend Dr

0.1 188.8 Right Turn right onto Gemini Dr

0.3 189 Left Turn left onto Knollpark Dr

0.1 189.1 Left Turn left onto Parkfield Dr

2.1 191.2 Right Turn right onto Payton Gin Road

0.3 191.5 Slight Left Turn slight left onto Ohlen Road

0.3 191.8 Straight Continue onto Ohlen Road

0.3 192.1 Left Turn left onto Shadowood Drive

0.2 192.3 Left Turn left onto Teakwood Drive

0.1 192.4 Right Continue onto Mullen Dr

0.3 192.7 Right Turn right onto W Anderson Ln

0.3 193.1 Left Turn left onto Burnet Rd

0 193.1 Right Turn right into Exxon parking lot

0 193.1 Control

CONTROL 8: Exxon, 7844 Burnet Rd, Austin 

TX. open: Saturday 15:00 close: Sunday 

02:38


